S

VAL.

1040TNA Series
Travel Nut Actuator for Mechanical Joint Butterfly Valve

www.soval.com
P: 888-877-6825
F: 305-758-8711

10 11 12 4 9 6 13 14 15
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

NO. PART NAME Qty MATERIAL

1 |BOX 1 | DI, ASTM A536 65-45-12

2 | COVER 1 | DI, ASTM A536 65-45-12

3 | ROCKER ARM 1 | DI, ASTM A536 65-45-12

4 | CONNECTING ROD 2 | CARBON STEEL

5 | MOVING NUT 1 | BRONZE

6 | SCREW STEM 1 | STAINLESS STEEL, 55431

7 | COVER GASKET 1 | NON GRAPHITE GASKET

8 | O-RING 23.55x60 2 |NBR

9 | RETAINING RING 20 4 | CARBON STEEL

10 | BOTTOM END COVER 1 | Cl,ASTMA126 CLASS B

11 | O-RING 23.55x40 1 |NBR

12 | BEARING 1 | STAINLESS STEEL

13 | BEARING 1 | STAINLESS STEEL

14 | O-RING 3.55x18 1 | NBR 21 2 23 281
15 | BOLT M8x30 8 | CARBON STEEL, ZINC PLATED z\(

16 | OPERATING NUT 1 | DI, ASTM A536 65-45-12 7 T~ @j

—I E
ZEmZ |

18 | UPPER END COVER 1 | Cl,ASTMA126 CLASS B A X ! -
19 | BOLTM12x70 2 | CARBON STEEL, ZINC PLATED b =
20 | NUTM12 2 | CARBON STEEL, ZINC PLATED HAZ4 N

21 | CROSS HEAD SCREW M6x40 6 | CARBON STEEL, ZINC PLATED ﬂﬁ‘& l T

22 | INDICATOR 1 | STAINLESS STEEL / J / /

23 | CROSS HEAD SCREW M5x 10 2 | CARBON STEEL, ZINC PLATED 2 3 81

215

All information contained herein is supplied by manufacturer and deemed to be accurate. Information is subject to change without notice. Purchaser is responsible for proper installation, use and maintenance of product. Southern Valve & Fitting USA,
Inc. passes on manufacturer’s warranty but extends no other warranty. All products sold by Southern Valve & Fitting USA, Inc. are subject to its full terms and conditions of sales as published and available on request. Any warranty made extends to original
purchaser and is not assignable or transferable.



www.soval.com
S \/AI P: 888-877-6825
™ F: 305-758-8711

1040TNA Series
Travel Nut Actuator for Mechanical Joint Butterfly Valve

249
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS 5

NO. PART NAME Qty MATERIAL 181 =F‘W’E/T

1| BOX 1| DI, ASTM A536 65-45-12 vl N /;
2 | COVER 1| DI, ASTM A536 65-45-12 N J[ i &
3| MOVING NUT 1 | BRONZE N | - A
4 | RETAINING RING 25 4 | CARBON STEEL [P - N N

5 | TAIL COPPER SLEEVE 1 | BRASS

6 | TAILWASHER 1 |BRASS

7 | CONNECTING ROD 2 | CARBON STEEL

8 | ROCKER ARM 1| DI, ASTM A536 65-45-12

9 | SCREW STEM 1 | STAINLESS STEEL, 55431

10 | TOP COPPER SLEEVE 1 |BRASS

11 | TOP WASHER 1 | BRASS

12 | END COVER 1| CI, ASTM A126 CLASS B 2 )

15, 16

14 | OPERATING NUT 1| DI, ASTM A536 65-45-12

15 | BOLT M12x30 2 | CARBON STEEL, ZINC PLATED

16 | NUTM12 2 | CARBON STEEL, ZINC PLATED

17 | O-RING 22.65x63 2 | NBR

18 | CROSS HEAD SCREW Méx14 5 | CARBON STEEL, ZINC PLATED M
19 | COVER GASKET 1| NON GRAPHITE GASKET

20 | O-RING 03.55x42.5 1 |NBR

21 | BOLT M8x25 4 | CARBON STEEL, ZINC PLATED

All information contained herein is supplied by manufacturer and deemed to be accurate. Information is subject to change without notice. Purchaser is responsible for proper installation, use and maintenance of product. Southern Valve & Fitting USA,
Inc. passes on manufacturer’s warranty but extends no other warranty. All products sold by Southern Valve & Fitting USA, Inc. are subject to its full terms and conditions of sales as published and available on request. Any warranty made extends to original
purchaser and is not assignable or transferable.



